

## Certificate of Achievement

### Dyson Ltd.

has measured in the product carbon footprints of their

### Airblade Range

Carbon Trust Assurance Limited certifies that Dyson has submitted for certification purposes the re-calculated Carbon Footprints representing 6 Stock Keeping Units (SKUs) sold Cradle-to-Grave (Business-to-Consumer) and marketed worldwide, in accordance with:

- PAS 2050: 2011 Specification for the assessment of the life cycle greenhouse gas emissions of goods and services
- Product Carbon Footprint Protocol (parts 1 & 2)
- Footprint Expert<sup>™</sup> Guide version 4.5
- NSF P335 Hygenic Commercial Hand Dryers methodology

A detailed list of certified Carbon Footprints results can be found in the associated Certification Letter cert-no 13192.

Awarded: 05/02/2021 Valid Until: 05/02/2023

for and on behalf of Carbon Trust Assurance Ltd,

Hugh Jones, Managing Director



# **Carbon Footprint Label**

### Dyson Ltd.

has measured the product carbon footprints of their

#### Airblade Range

Carbon Trust Assurance has certified that this project has met all the requirements for using the Carbon Trust Carbon Footprint Label.

Carbon Trust Assurance has certified that this project for the 9kJ models has met all the requirements for using the Carbon Trust Lower Carbon Label.





9kJ models only

This range of Dyson hand dryers results in a lower carbon footprint for drying hands than the use of paper towels or warm air dryers.

Find out more: carbontrust.com/lower

A full description of the scope of certification and a detailed list of certified Carbon Footprints results can be found in the associated Certification Letter CERT-13192

Awarded: 05/02/2021 Valid Until: 05/02/2023

for and on behalf of Carbon Trust Assurance Ltd,

Hugh Jones, Managing Director

This certificate is for presentation purposes only. Please do not copy or circulate this certificate without the Certification Letter and associated Annexes where full details on the scope of the certification are documented. This certificate remains the property of Carbon Trust Assurance Limited and is bound by the conditions of the contract. Information and Contact: Carbon Trust Assurance Limited is registered in England and Wales under Company number 06547658 with its Registered Office at Dorset House, Stamford Street, London, SE1 9NT. Telephone: +44 (0) 20 7 170 7000. Carbon Trust Assurance Limited is a fully owned subsidiary of the Carbon Trust.